SUPPIEMENTAL ACREEMENT NO, 2
TO AGREEMENT NO, GM 3l=R

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT made and entered into this A?Qﬁ day of

jézjf;/ » 1961, by and among the.State of Washington, Washington State Highway
7

Commission, acting by and through the Director of Highways under and by virtue of

RCW L7.08.070, RCH 47.2}.020, and RCW 47.28,1L0 and the State of Idaho, Depa.rtmernt

of Highways, acting by and through State Highvay Engineer,

WITNESSETH ¢

WHEREAS, on the 27th day of January, 1938, the States above named entered
into a certain agreement, designated as Agreement No. GM 3L-R, prov1dlng for their
mtual financing and the construection, maintenance and operation of a bridge
crossing the Snake River between the City of Clarkston, Washington, and the City
of Lewiston, Idaho, and,

WHEREAS, as a result of a recent study conducted by the States of Idaho
and'Washington, it has been determinéd that the existing illumination system on the
~ Lewiston-Clarkston bridge is not adequate to provide maximum safety to the public
using the bridge, and,

WHEREAS, the present illumination system has deteriorated to a point
where it is not economically feasible to furthep maintain it,

NOW THEREFCRE, in consideration of the mutual benefits to the parties
hereto, and the covenants and performance hereinafter set forth,

IT IS MUTUAILY AGREED THAT:

I

The State of Idaho and the State of Washington shall co~operate 301ntxy

in the insfallation of a modern illumination system for the Lewiston—ClarkstonfBridge,
T
The estimate of cost for the proposed illumination system and the divisioen

of cost shall be as follows:



Washington Idaho

Tllumination System — Part 1 - Complete  $4,000,00

Illumination System = Part II - Complete $6,000,00
15% Eng. & Contingencies 600,00 900,00
Flagging (Est,) 80,00 120,00

Totals $l;,680,00 %7,020,00
Total Cost of Project $11,700,00

The above noted estimate of cost is used only as a basis for
the preparation of this agreement and for the establishment of the comple-
tion of the work provided herein,
I11
The State of Washington will design the new illumination system,
prepare contract plans, advertise for bids, and award a contract for the
installation of the illumination system,
1 TV
It is estimated that the maintenance of the illumination system,
based on present power rates, will amount to $13.00 per month.

This cost shall be divided as follows:

State of Washington $17.00 per month
State of Idaho 26,00 per month

Total $43.00 per month
It is agreed that the State of Idaho will make érrangements with
the City of Lewiston for the maintenance of that portion of the system
within the State of Idaho and that the State of Washington shall make
arrangements ﬁith the City of Clarkston for the maintenance of that POT=

tion of the system within the State of Washington,

-



v
The State of Idaho hereby approves the plans and outlined pro-
cedure for the accomplishment of the described improvement and agrees,
upon the satisfactory completion of the work involved, to deliver a
letter of acceptance of the completed work which shall include z release
and waiver of all future claims or demands of any nature resulting from
the performance of the work under this contract in accordance with the
terms of this agreement, |
VI
The State of Washington agrees to provide all construction
engineering, supervision inspecticn, and flagging required to complete
the proposed improvement, with the understanding that the costs of this
work shall be divided between the two States on the basis of L0-60 ratio
as shown in the attached estimate of costi,
Vir
The State of Washington's liability under this agreement shall
be contingent upon receiving satisfactory and acceptable bids on the prow
posed improvement and the subsequent award and execubtion of the contract
therefor,
VIIT
Copies of the plans and specifications will be forwarded to
the Stéﬁe of Idaho Department of Eighways for approval in advance of the
call for bids on the preposed project.,
X
Reinbursement for the State of Idaho's share in the cost of
this improvement will be made on the basis of a final and complete billing
submitted by the Director of Highways of the State of Washington to the
. State of Idaho, Department of Highways upon completion énd acceptance of

the work covered by this agreement,

.



X

An exhibit showing the general layout of the illumination system

is attached hereto and made a part of fhis agreement,
- :

In all other particulars insofar as the same may become per-—
tinent the provisions of the aforesaid agreement of January 27, 1938, as
revised by the supplemenﬁal agreement of November 1, 1943, are to be and
remain in full force and effect, excepting only for such provisions as
may be inconsistent herewith.

In consideration of the mutual benefits accruing hereunder, the
parties hereﬁo agreé that the work as shown on the attached exhibit and
the division of cost as shown in the estimate of cost will be performed
by the State of Washington under the terms of this agreement,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
agreement as of the day and year first above written,

APFROVED AS TO FORM: STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTHENT CF HIGHWAYS

f///f’f Pf@p By:ﬁ%@w A—-~b76\
Tegal Coungel State Hightray Engineer

Attest:
- /
{/,‘_fgﬁu S ey Z K/ STATE OF WASHINGTON
Secretary Washington State Highway Commission
APFROVED AS TO FORM: By: Z -

: 7Y A
Dlrectof of glghﬂhys

NN o= BQ,_/U;

(Zssidtant Attorney General




: w.,w_.,ﬁw O

b
s.M\.m

Wiy S i KRR
ey

m
|

Lo gestiliidg
RN

ey i
gt

b
G4

T
G

S A B

Ew.vmﬁ@ﬁwwa?rmm A T




